Multan Electric Power Company is the largest electric distribution company of 
Pakistan in terms of service territory. It supplies electricity to the operations circles of 
Multan, D.G Khan, Vehari, Bahawalpur, Sahiwal, R.Y. Khan, Muzaffargarh, 
Bahawalnagar, and Khanewal of the province of Punjab. Presently, MEPCO owns one 
hundred and twenty-eight (128Nos) of 132 kV sub-stations and six (06) 66kV 
substations and independent sub-stations feeding consumers are twelve (12) in 
MEPCO tertiary. 

2. Purpose of the Assignment 

2.1. Multan Electric Power Company (MEPCO) intends to hire a Project 
Management Consultant (PMC) to ensure high-quality implementation, supervision,